
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Substance Abuse Treatment Facility & State Prison - Corcoran 

Last Updated: 09/04/2020

Physical Address 
900 Quebec Avenue 
Corcoran, CA 93212 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 7100 
Corcoran, CA 93212 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 992-7100 

Fax 
(559) 992-7102 

Agency Codes 
587, 588, 589 

All Staff Main Number 
(559) 992-7100 

Staff Services Manager I 
Gladys Miranda Ext. 7165 gladys.miranda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Ana Freitas Ext. 5644 ana.freitas@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Tina Armstrong Ext. 5642 tina.armstrong@cdcr.ca.gov 
Brittany Hale Ext. 5687 brittany.hale@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christie Walker Ext. 5688 christie.walker@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Hermelinda Cruz, SSA Ext. 5694 hermelinda.cruz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sherrie Davenport, AGPA Ext. 5637 sherrie.davenport@cdcr.ca.gov 

Delegated Testing 
Lisa Webb, AGPA Ext. 5646 lisa.webb@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Juanita Lopez Ext. 5643 juanita.lopez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Chrysten Felix Ext. 5714 chrysten.felix@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rosa Gonzalez Ext. 5636 rosa.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Kyle Henson Ext. 5678 kyle.henson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Hurt Ext. 5635 sarah.hurt@cdcr.ca.gov 
Denis Maldonado Ext. 5681 denis.maldonado@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alexandria Marquez Ext. 5631 alexandria.marquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Moreno Ext. 5674 michelle.moreno@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christina Solis-Toone Ext. 5638 christina.toone@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cassie Torres Ext. 5632 cassie.torres@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alaina Vasquez Ext. 5686 alaina.vasquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Francisco Villa Ext. 5633 francisco.villa@cdcr.ca.gov 
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